                                            MODERN TECHNOLOGIES AND LONG - TERM EXPERIENCE
                  ZUS
                         LOW - PRESSURE GEAR PUMPS
SIGMA PUMPY HRANICE, s.r.o.
Tovární č.p. 605, 753 01 Hranice I - Město, Czech Republic
phone: +420 581 661 111, fax:  +420 581 661 785
e-mail: sigmapumpy@sigmapumpy.com

Technical data
Maximum discharge pressure on the discharge branch up to 0,52MPa.
The values Qr and Δp are understood at a kinematic viscosity   76 mm2.s-1 and inlet pressure ps man= -0,02 MPa. The higher viscosity, the
worse suction characteristics of the pump and thus an in-flow of the liquid to the pump (flooded suction) is necessary.
The given standard electric motors outputs, except the cases stated under the note in the technical data table, are sized in such a way
to allow wide application for pumping liquids of viscosities up to 3040-3420 mm2.s-1 depending its kind and concentration..
At higher viscosities than stated above, an electric motor of adequately higher output should be used except the size ZUS-150 with motor of output 18,5kw
being oversized even when for higher viscosities.
(1 mm2.s-1 = 1 cSt).
5
Performance data Standard
Note
Pump size
mm n electric motor
suct/disch MPa MPa R.P.M. kW
ZUS-50 50/50 1,666
0,5 190
3 -
ZUS-65 65/65 2,5 4
ZUS-80 80/80 3,5 5,5 -
ZUS-100 100/100 6 7,5 -
ZUS-125 125/125 7 15 -
ZUS-150 150/150 10,5
15
18,5 -
DN -inside
dia. of